

 Ingersoll Rand								
INGERSOLL-RAND (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: L05190KA1921PLC036321								
Regd. Office: First Floor, Subramanya Arcade, No.12/1, Bannerghatta Road, Bengaluru - 560 029 Phone: +91 80 4685 5100; Fax: +91 80 4169 4395; Website: http://www.ircs.com/india/invest								
NOTICE								
Notice is hereby given that pursuant to SEBI Circular HO/38/13/11(2)/2026-MIRSD-PDD/1/3750/2026 dated January 30, 2026- Ease of Doing Investment – Special Window for Transfer and Dematerialisation of Physical Securities, the following requests as detailed below have been received by the Company to transfer the securities held in the name(s) of the security holder(s) to the name(s) of the proposed transferee(s). These securities were claimed to have been purchased by him/ her /them and could not be transferred in his /her / their favour.								
Sr. No.	Folio No.	Security type & face value	Holder Name(s)	Registered address of holder	No. of Shares	Distinctive No.	Proposed Transferee Name(s)	Proposed Transfer Address
1	ISE00000005	Equity Rs. 10/-	ES SUDHAKAR	ESTURI 29, SHANKAR MUTT ROAD, BANGALORE 560004	100	3555558-3555607 14124830-14124879	PRAKASHCHANDRA UMEDMAL JAIN	B-2, 11 th FLOOR, MATRU ASHISH CHSL, 39 NEEPAN SEA ROAD, NEEMAI -400026
For INGERSOLL - RAND (INDIA) LIMITED P. R. SHUBHAKAR Chief Financial Officer & Company Secretary								
Date: August 5, 2026								



ગણેશ હાઉસિંગ લિમિટેડ

(અગાઉ ગણેશ હાઉસિંગ કોર્પોરેશન લિમિટેડ ઓળખાયા છે.)

(સીએનસી: એસએનઆઈએસ/સસ/સીએનસી/સસ/સસ)

નોંધાયેલ કંપની : ગણેશ હોમિયેટ હાઉસિંગ, ૧૦૦ ફુટ ૬૨મીન્યુન-વલ્ડરેન રોડ, સુરત, ડીએનકી નગર, એફ એસ ડી ક્લસ્ટર, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૧૪

ટે.: ૯૪૯૮૮૮-૬૧૬૭૦૮૮૮૮ • www.ganeshhousing.com • secretarial@ganeshhousing.com

શેરધારકોને સૂચના

ઇન્ડીકલ ઈકવિટી ચેરના ટ્રાન્સફર અને કમિટીરિપ્લવાઇઝેશન માટે સ્પેશીયલ નોટીસ.

શેરધારકોને આથી ૧૫તા ફરવામાં આપે છે કે જેની (SEBI) ના પરિચય નં. HO/38/13/11(2)/2026-MIRSD-PDM/3750/2026 અન્વયે ૩૦મી ઑગસ્ટની, ૨૦૨૬ સુધય, અમારાએ પોતાના ડિરેક્ટરિયલ ઈકવિટી શેર જે વર્તી એમ્પી, રવપ પદ્ધતિ હેઠળ/મોદેલ હેઠળ ચલી રહી રહ્યા હતાએ અથવા પ્રક્રિયાના અધીનએ કસ્ટોડીયનશ્રીએ/અવેઇડ/કસ્ટડીયનશ્રીએ/મોડેલ કસ્ટડીયનશ્રીએ/મોડેલમાં લેવામાં આવેલ નથી, તેવા ઈકવિટી શેર ને ટ્રાન્સફર અને ડિપોઝિટરિપ્લવાઇઝેશન કરવાની તક મળે કુંની દારા પામી જેમનાથી, ૨૦૨૬ થી ઈસ્ટીમેટવાળી, ૨૦૨૬ સુધી નીચુ એક એપેલક વાલો પોર્ટફોલિયોમાં આવી છે. આ વાલો ના અમરગણા દરમિયાન ટ્રાન્સફર કરવાથી ઈક્વિટીશ્રી ડાઉન ડેરમાં ૧૪ના ફરવામાં આવશે અને ટ્રાન્સફરથી નોંધાયેલી તારીખથી એક વર્ષના અમરગણા માટે લોક-ડન હેલ્ડ રહેશે.

આ તકની વાલ ઈચકતા લાયક શેરધારકો કંપનીએ અથવા કંપનીના રવિચક્રક એન્ડ ટ્રાન્સફર એજન્સી (RTA) એવેલે કે એમકીએસ એન્ડ કમ્પાનિય એન્ડ લિમિટેડ, ઈપીલ : cmsahnd@gmail.com પર લે. ઓ. - ૨૬૫૦૮૬૨ / ૨૬૫૦૮૬૨ / ૨૬૫૦૮૬૨ ને ૧૪થી દસકાએ સાથે ટ્રાન્સફર વિનની સળખેતી કરી શેક છે, જેમની કસેટી ૧૦૧, શતલક કોમ્પેલ્ડ, બાઇ શો-રૂમની સામે, અમરમ રોડ, અમદાવાદ, ગુજરાત, ૩૮૦૦૦૮ માટે આવેલ છે.

તારીખ: ૦૫/૦૮/૨૦૨૬

સહા: અમદાવાદ

ગણેશ હાઉસિંગ લિમિટેડ

(અગાઉ ગણેશ હાઉસિંગ કોર્પોરેશન લિમિટેડ ઓળખાયા છે.)

ધીરો

પ્રમુખની પાસે

(કંપની સહી)

Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust					
Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400098 SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/21-22/0020, Email-Id: InvITInvestorgrievances@eaai.in, Website: www.anzenenergy.in					
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)
Particulars	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	2,892.39	1,600.67	1,106.85	4,776.75	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	574.88	13.40	71.76	(87.80)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	574.88	13.40	71.76	(87.80)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	540.37	35.97	95.52	11.45	
5 Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	540.37	36.31	95.48	11.66	
6 Paid up Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)	36,557.92	26,518.19	19,571.52	26,518.19	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,541.04)	(6,172.74)	(4,452.29)	(6,172.74)	
8 Net worth	30,016.88	20,345.45	15,119.23	20,345.45	
9 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) – Basic & Diluted	1.98	0.08	0.49	(0.03)	
10 Asset Cover (In times)	1.64	1.46	1.85	1.46	
11 Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.85	2.45	1.25	2.45	
12 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.73	1.16	2.32	1.64	
13 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (In times)	2.22	1.92	2.51	2.11	
14 Total debts to total assets	0.61	0.68	0.54	0.68	
15 Distribution Per unit	2.75	2.75	2.75	11.00	
16 EBITDA Margin	80.29%	76.23%	88.94%	82.31%	
17 Net profit margin percentage	18.68%	2.25%	8.63%	0.24%	
18 Current ratio	3.61	1.46	0.54	1.46	
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026					(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)
Particulars	June 30, 2026 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	June 30, 2025 (Unaudited)	Year ended March 31, 2026 (Audited)	
1 Total Income from Operations	1,325.11	993.81	938.32	3,821.36	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	701.05	548.58	537.68	2,141.61	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	701.05	548.58	537.68	2,141.61	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	696.09	546.39	537.17	2,131.55	
5 Total Comprehensive Income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	696.09	546.39	537.17	2,131.55	
6 Earnings per unit (INR per unit) – Basic & Diluted	2.37	2.49	2.74	10.56	
Notes:					
1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 04, 2026.					
2 On May 19, 2026, the Trust has acquired 100% equity shares and preference shares of the Kudgi Transmission Limited from Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IYP II), Infrastructure Yield Plus IA (IYP IA) and India Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IYP II) in line with the Securities Purchase Agreement executed between the parties on March 17, 2026. Accordingly, the revenue and corresponding expenses reported in the consolidated financial results for various periods may not be comparable.					
3 On June 10, 2026, the Trust has acquired 100% equity shares of SEPL Energy Private Limited from Edelweiss Infrastructure Yield Plus in line with the Securities Purchase Agreement executed between the parties on April 23, 2026. Accordingly, the corresponding expenses reported in the consolidated financial results for various periods may not be comparable.					
4 On March 2, 2026, the Trust acquired 74% of paid up equity capital of 12 solar power Special Purpose Vehicles (Solar SPVs) from Edelweiss Infrastructure Yield Plus and SEPL Energy Private Limited pursuant to Share Purchase Agreements dated January 23, 2026. Accordingly, the revenue and corresponding expenses reported in the consolidated financial results for various periods may not be comparable.					
5 On May 19, 2026, the Trust has issued 8,03,44,000 units at a price of INR 125 per unit on preferential basis to the eligible allottees of INR 10,043.00 million in lieu of the 100% acquisition (equity and preference shareholding) of Kudgi Transmission Limited from Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IYP II), Infrastructure Yield Plus IA (IYP IA) and India Infrastructure Yield Plus II (IYP II) in accordance with SEBI (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 as amended and Guidelines for preferential issue and institutional placement of units by listed InvITs of SEBI Master Circular No SEBI/HO/ODHS-PoD-2/P/CR/2025/102 dated July 1, 2025.					
6 The Trust has redeemed 3,000,000 Secured, Rated, Listed, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures of face value of INR 1 million each for an aggregate amount of INR 3,000 million on May 27, 2026.					
7 The Board of Directors of the Investment Manager has approved a distribution of INR 3.00 per unit for the quarter ended June 30, 2026 to be paid within five working days from the record date.					
8 The Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR) has been calculated based on the consolidated financial statements of a portfolio comprising 15 SPVs, including 12 solar assets that were consolidated effective March 3, 2026. As the calculation incorporates the quarterly principal repayment obligations of these assets falling due on March 31, 2026, while recognizing only a partial period of financial performance from the 12 newly consolidated SPVs, the reported DSCR may not fully represent the portfolio's underlying debt-servicing capacity. This is despite the portfolio having access to the full quarter's cash flows available for debt servicing.					
9 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the stock exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of the Trust - www.anzenenergy.in					
For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust					
Sanjiv Ranjita Deo Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer DIN No.: 09609160					
August, 04 2026, Mumbai					